AIRCRAFT MFR.

AERO COMMANDER

AERO COMMANDER

AERO COMMANDER

AERO COMMANDER

AERO COMMANDER

AERO COMMANDER

AERO COMMANDER

ERCOUPE

ERCOUPE

AIRCRAFT MODEL

A9,A9A,A9B

100,100A
100-180
112,112A,112B

1127C,112TC-A
114,114A

500
500A,500B,560F
680F,680FL,680FLP

500U

560,560A,560E,680

415C,CD,D,E,G

F1,A1,A2-2

MANUFACTURER P/N

COMPETITOR FILTER #

FILTER ASSY ELEMENT P/N GRILL P/N GASKET P/N
BA104 BA3

BA8910 BA8905 BA8910-04 BA8910-02
BA3910 BA3905

BA4010 BA4005

BA152 BA152E

BA151 BA151E

BA2610L & R BA2605L & R

BA8810 BA8805

BA4106 BA4108

124748-019
121262-7

124748-019

124748-036
615045-1

126053-002
3610200 ROCKWELL

3610239-1 ROCKWELL
610239
125087-007

L A-126053-001
R A-126053-003
L 3610089-1

R 3610089-2

L 610089-1

R 610089-2

L 120278

R 120279

415-40585-1

FRAM - CA161PL
PUROLATOR - AFP-2
AC - 6485710

122623

AAF-117



AIRCRAFT MFR.

BEECH

BEECH

BEECH

BEECH

BEECH

BEECH

BEECH

BEECH

BEECH

AIRCRAFT MODEL

FILTER ASSY ELEMENT P/N

23,A23,A23A
A23-19,A23-19A
A23-24,B23

C23,C24R,A24R
B24R,B19

33,A33,B33,C33
E33,F33

C33A,E33A,E33C
F33A,F33C,G33

35,A35,B35
THRU S/N D2605

B35,C35,D35,E35
F35,G35,H35,J35,
K35,M35,N35,P35
35R

S35 THRU S/N
D7671

S35,V35,V35A,V35B,

36,A36,A36TC,B36TC

A45,T34,B45,T34A
D45,T34B

W/ STC SA1450
ON TCM 10520

T34A,B,B45,A45,D45
STC PENDING
ON TCM 0O470-4,-13

BA104

BA7510

BA7110

BA7210

BA7310

BA7110

BA7410

BA7210

BA5910

BA3

BA7305

BA7112

BA7112

BA7305

BA7112

BA7112

BA7112

BA5905

GRILL P/N

BA7501

BA7101

BA7201

BA7301

BA7101

BA7201

BA7201

GASKET P/N MANUFACTURER P/N COMPETITOR FILTER #
169-380011 FRAM - CA161PL
PUROLATOR - AFP-2
AC - 6485710
BA7504 169-380064-3 P12-2322
BA7104 45-921210 P13-0374
BA7206 35-380035-5 P10-5304
BA7303 35-921210 P13-0375
BA7104 45-921210 P13-0374
BA7406 35-380035-3 P10-2646
BA7206 35-380035-3 P10-2646
35-380035-5 P10-5304
35-380035-7 P13-7627



AIRCRAFT MFR.

BEECH

BEECH

BEECH

BEECH

BEECH

BEECH

BEECH

BEECH

BEECH

BEECH

BEECH

AIRCRAFT MODEL

FILTER ASSY ELEMENT P/N

50,B50,C50,D50
D50A,D50B,D50C
D50E

E50(L23D,RL23D)
F50,G50,H50,J50

55,A55,B55

C55,D55,E55,E55A
S/N TE768-1078

58 THRU S/N TH740
ES55,E55A

S/N TE1079 AND UP
58,58A

S/N TH741 AND UP

56TC,60,A60

58P,58TC
58,95-C55,D55,E55

A65,70,65-B80,B88

76

77

BA4810

BA100

BA7610

BA6210-1

BA7710

BA100

BA7010

BA2010

BA4805

BA7

BA7605

BA6205

BA7705

BA7

BA7005

BA6108

GRILL P/N

BA4803

BA1001

BA7602

BA7501

BA7701

BA1001

BA7010-02

BA6102

GASKET P/N MANUFACTURER P/N COMPETITOR FILTER #
A-13821
BA1003 50-389070-1 AC - 6484696
50-389070-5
50-389070-9
50-389070-11 P10-5798
BA7603 P12-8219 P12-8219
121128-2
BA7703 96-389005-1 P12-8167
50-389070-15 AM101820FP
50-389070-15 P10-8700
50-389070-23 P12-4439
P12-7996 P12-7996
BA1003 50-389070-1 AC - 6484696
50-389070-5 125400-4
50-389070-9 125400-005
50-389070-11 AM101720FP
50-389070-11 P10-5798
BA7010-03 105-389000-3 P13-6680
BA2002 P13-3881 P13-3881




AIRCRAFT MFR.

BEECH

BEECH

BELL

BELL

BELLANCA

BELLANCA

BRANTLY

BRITTEN NORMAN

CESSNA

CESSNA

AIRCRAFT MODEL FILTER ASSY ELEMENT P/N

95-55,95-A55,95-B55A
95,B95,B95A,D95A  BA7810

47G-2,2A,2A-1 BA102
47G-3,3B,3B-1,3B-2
3B-2A,473,473-2

473-2A

47G-3B,3B-1,3B-2 BA103
3B-2A,473,473-2

473-2A

14-19-3A BA8110
17-30

17-30A BA104
B2, B2-B BA104

BN2A-6 W/O540E4C5 BA104
BN-2,2A,2A-2,2A-3
2A-8,2A-9,2A-20,
2A-21,2A-27
2B-20,2B-21,2B-26

2B-27

120,140 150,150 BA4106

170, 170 THRU 172M BA5110

BA7805

BA2

BA9

BA8103-1

BA3

BA3

BA3

BA4108

BA6108

GASKET P/N MANUFACTURER P/N

COMPETITOR FILTER #

A-121128-1

C294510-0201

C294510-0301

P12-8219

FRAM - 1800

FRAM - 143100
PUROLATOR - 51845
AC - 6422370

FRAM - CA-108PL
FRAM - 4079
AC - 6486180

P10-4145

FRAM - CA161PL
PUROLATOR - AFP-2
AC - 6485710

FRAM - CA161PL
PUROLATOR - AFP-2
AC - 6485710

FRAM - CA161PL

PUROLATOR - AFP-2
AC - 6485710

P10-7150
AAF-117

P10-7172



AIRCRAFT MFR.

CESSNA

CESSNA

CESSNA

CESSNA

CESSNA

CESSNA

CESSNA

CESSNA

CESSNA

CESSNA

AIRCRAFT MODEL

FILTER ASSY ELEMENT P/N

172N,P,F172N,P

R172K,FR172E,F,G

H,J,K

172RG

175,175A,175B,175C

177,177A,177B

177RG,F177RG
180 (1953-1955)

180A,B,C,D,E,F,G,H

J.K

182,A,B,C,D,E,F,GH
JKLMN,P,QR

F182P,F182Q

R182,TR182,T182

FR182

185,185A,B,C,D.E

A185E,A185F

BA5110A

BA111l

BA5810

BA101

BA5710

BA8010

BA8110

BA8110

BA2510

BA8110

BA6108

BA24

BA5805

BAS8

BA5705

BA8005

BA8103-1

BA8103-1

BA2505

BA8103-1

GRILL P/N

BA5102

BA5804

BA1101

BA5702

BA8001

BA8102

BA8102

BA2502

BA8102

GASKET P/N MANUFACTURER P/N COMPETITOR FILTER #
TCM - 40689
AAF-118
BA5103 C294510-0301 P10-7172
BA112GCAP C294510-0401 AM102635EA
202036
P10-7336
BA5803 C294510-0501 P10-8337
AM102035FP
BA1102 P57A
AC - 648197
BA5703 C294510-0601 P11-0172
AM107635FP
BA8002 0750114
BA8101 0750038-4 P10-6150
AM105635FP
BA8101 0750038-4 P10-6150
BA2503 C294510-0901 P13-1367
BA8101 0750038-1 P10-4145
0750038-4 P10-6150
0750127-12
0750127-14

0750146-1



AIRCRAFT MFR.

CESSNA

CESSNA

CESSNA

CESSNA

CESSNA

CESSNA

CESSNA

CESSNA

CESSNA

CESSNA

CESSNA

CESSNA

CESSNA

CESSNA

AIRCRAFT MODEL

FILTER ASSY ELEMENT P/N

188,188A

190,195,195A,195B
205,205A

P206,A,B,C,D,E
U206,A,B,C,D,E,F,G

TP206,A,B,C,D,E
TU206A,B,C,D,E,F,G

207,207A

210,210A,B,C
210D,E,F,GH,JK,L
M,N -TO S/N 64535
W/O AIR COND.

210N S/N 64536 AND
UP W/ AIR, 210R

P210 ALL MODELS
210 WITH 550 CONV
STC HELD BY
ATLANTIC AERO

T210F,G,H,J,K,L,M,N

T303

310A,B

BA114

BA8410
BA2110

BA2210L

BA2410

BA2210L

BA2110

BA2210L

BA2210R

BA2410

BA8710

BA124E (2)

BA2410

BA5210

BA2110

BA14A

BA8405

BA2305

BA2205L

BA2405

BA2205L

BA2305

BA2205L

BA2205R

BA2405

BA8705

MUST BE PURCHASED THRU

GRILL P/N

BA2102

BA2207L

BA2404

BA2207L

BA2102

BA2207L

BA2207R

BA2404

BA8710-02

ATLANTIC AERO

BA2405

BA5205

BA2305

BA2404

BA5202

BA2102

GASKET P/N MANUFACTURER P/N COMPETITOR FILTER #
C294510-0101 AC - 6487460
P10-7188
56-1456
BA2103 0850550-2
BA2206 1250704-3 P11-2206
AM102235FP
1250846-1 P10-7210
AM101935FP
BA2206 1250704-3 P11-2206
AM102235FP
BA2103 0850550-2
BA2206 L 1250704-3 L P11-2206
BA2206 R 1250704-4 R P11-3206
1250846-1 P10-7210
AM101935FP
BA8710-04 C294510-0801 P13-1364
1250846-1 P10-7210
AM101935FP
BA2503 C294510-0902 P14-8670
BA2103 0850550-2



AIRCRAFT MFR. AIRCRAFT MODEL FILTER ASSY ELEMENT P/N GRILL P/N GASKET P/N MANUFACTURER P/N COMPETITOR FILTER #

CESSNA 310F,G,H,1,J,K,L BA2310 BA2305 BA2302 BA2303 0850550-3
CESSNA 310N,P,Q,T310P BA107 BA12 9910018-2 AM102735EA
T310Q
CESSNA 310R BA117 BA17 9910200-1 P12-6138
AM102935EA
CESSNA T310R BA108 BA13 9910018-1 P10-8421
AM106735EA
CESSNA 336 BA111 BA24 BA112G ENDCAPC294510-0401 AM102635EA
337,A,B,C,D,E,F,G,H P10-7336
F337E,F,G,H
CESSNA P337,T337 FRONT  PENDING
P337,T337 REAR  BA5810 BA5805 BA5804 BA5803 C294510-0501 P10-8337
AM102035FP
CESSNA 340,340A BA109 BA22 9913001-1 P12-8156
PUROLATOR - 103535IA
CESSNA 401 S/N 145 THRU  BA107 BA12 9910018-2 AM102735EA

402B S/N 221

CESSNA 402B S/N 145 THRU BA107 BA12 9910018-2 AM102735EA
S/N 800
CESSNA 402B S/N 801 & UP  BA108 BA13 9910018-1 AM106735EA
CESSNA 402C BA109 BA22 9913001-1 PUROLATOR - 103535IA
P12-8156

CESSNA 404 BA130 BA30 9910141-1 P12-8157



AIRCRAFT MFR.

CESSNA

CESSNA

CESSNA

CESSNA

CESSNA

CESSNA

CHAMPION

american champion

CHAMPION
aeronca

CHAMPION
aeronca

CHAMPION
aeronca

DEHAVILLAND

GREAT LAKES

AIRCRAFT MODEL

FILTER ASSY ELEMENT P/N

411,411A

414,414A,421C

421,421A,B,C

L19

T41B,C,D

T50,AT17,UC7B
JRC1

8KCAB,8GCBC
7KCAB,7GCBC
7GCAA

7GCAA,7GCBC
7KCAB,8KCAB
7ECA

7GC,7GCA,7GCBC

7GCB
7HC,7KC

7ECA W/ TCM 0200

7ACA,7TECATFC
65CA

DHC-2 ( L-20)

2TIA-2

BA3810

BA109

BA108

BA101

BA11l1l

BA2710

BA8110

BA106

BA104

BA4106

BA8210-1

BA101

BA3805

BA22

BA13

BAS8

BA24

BA2705

BA8103-1

BAll

BA3

BA4108

BA8205

BAS8

GRILL P/N

BA1101

BA8102

BA8206

BA1101

GASKET P/N

MANUFACTURER P/N

COMPETITOR FILTER #

BA1102

BA112G CAP

BA8101

BA8208

BA1102

9913001-1

9910018-1

C294510-0401

A-52294

053422188-3

P12-8156
PUROLATOR - 103535IA

AM106735EA
P57A
AC - 648197

AM102635EA
P10-7336

P10-6150

FRAM - CA-121PL
AC - 648786

FRAM - CA161PL
PUROLATOR - AFP-2
AC - 6485710

P10-7150
AAF-117

PS7A
AC - 648197



AIRCRAFT MFR.

GRUMMAN AMER.

GRUMMAN AMER.

GRUMMAN AMER.

GRUMMAN AMER.

GRUMMAN AMER.

HILLER

HELIO COURIER

HUGHES

LAKE

LUSCUMBE

MAULE

AIRCRAFT MODEL

FILTER ASSY ELEMENT P/N

AA1,AALAAALB
AA1C,AA5

AASA

AA5B,GA7

AGCAT G164,G164A

G164B

UH12,A,B,C,D,E

H295

269A,A1B,C

LA4,LA4-200

8,8A,B,C,D,E,F, T8F

M4-210, M4-210C
M4-210S, M4-210T
M5-210C
M4,M4C,M4S,M4AT

BA4210 BA4108

NO RPLCMNT BA19

BA120 BA20
BA8210 BA8205
BA105 BA10
BA102 BA2

NO RPLCMNT BA21

BA102 BA2

BA3110 BA7305
BA4106 BA4108
BA6110 BA6108

GRILL P/N

BA4102

BA8205

BA3101

BA6102

GASKET P/N

MANUFACTURER P/N

COMPETITOR FILTER #

BA4201

BA8206

BA3103

BA5103

55015-501

125435

51845

269-A-8156

120120

P10-7150

A-134C
FRAM - CA146PL
AC - 8994656

A-1693-1

FRAM - CA-144PL
AC - 6422370

FRAM - 1800

FRAM - 143100
PUROLATOR - 51845
AC - 6422370

FRAM - 1800

FRAM - 143100
PUROLATOR - 51845
AC - 6422370

P10-7150
AAF-117

P12-6491



AIRCRAFT MFR.

MOONEY

MOONEY

MOONEY

MOONEY

MOONEY

MOONEY

NAVION

NAVION

NAVION

NORTH AMERICAN

PARTENAVIA

PIPER

PIPER

AIRCRAFT MODEL

FILTER ASSY ELEMENT P/N

M4-220,M220C
M4-220S, M220T
M4-180C, M180S
M4-180T, M5-220C
M5--210TC,M6-180
M6-235,MX7-180
M7-235

M10

18C

M20,M20A,B,C,D,G
M20E,F

M20J

M20K

B,.G,H

A

B W/LYC GO435

AT6 , SNJ5

P68,P68B,P68C
600,601

J3,J4,35
PA11,11S,PA12,12S

BA4106 BA4108
BA5110 BA6108
BA6110 BA6108
BA6310 BA6305
BA6210 BA6205
BA4310 BA4305
BA113 BA25

BA116 BA26

BA8310 BA8305
BA162 BA162E

NO RPLCMNT BA4

BA4106 BA4108

GRILL P/N

BA5102

BA6102

BA6302

BA6202

BA4302

BA8302

GASKET P/N MANUFACTURER P/N COMPETITOR FILTER #
P10-7150
AAF-117
BA5103 TCM - 40689
P10-7172
AAF-118
BA5103 P12-6491
6203 P13-0234
P13-6287 AM108365FP
BA4303
145-42103
146-42103
88-42098
55-42098
68-7.5057C-13
40599 P10-7150
560-722 AAF-117



AIRCRAFT MFR.

PIPER

PIPER

PIPER

PIPER

PIPER

PIPER

PIPER

PIPER

PIPER

AIRCRAFT MODEL

FILTER ASSY ELEMENT P/N

PA16,PA17,PA18

PA18-150,PA18A BA112
PA18S,PA18AS

S/N 18-6964 & UP

W/ TCDS ITEM 110
INSTALLED

PA19 BA4106

PA20,-115,-135,
PA22 ALL MODELS

PA23, PA23-160 BA3110A

PA23-235,250 BA104

PA23-250,PAE23-250 BA115
S/N 27-2505 & UP

PA23-250,E23-250 BA3510
W/ TURBO LYC

PA23-250, E23-250 BA8610
W/ GARRETT TURBO
PA24-180 UP TO BA3110A
S/N 1476

PA24-250 UP TO BA3210

S/N 1476

PA24-180 , PA24-250 BA104
S/N 1477 & UP

PA24-250

S/N 103-1476 W/

GRILL P/N
BA13
BA4108
BA7305 BA3101A
BA3
BA15
BA3505 BA3510-02
BAB8605 BA8606
BA7305 BA3101A
BA3205 BA3202
BA3

GASKET P/N MANUFACTURER P/N COMPETITOR FILTER #
460-638
BA112G CAP 454-118 FRAM - CA 122PL
40599 P10-7150
560-722 AAF-117
460-638
17775-00 120120
460-632 FRAM - CA161PL
PUROLATOR - AFP-2
AC - 6485710
460-629 FRAM - CA 162PL
32198-00 AC - 6487894
BA3510-06 460-889 P11-4419
BA8601 GARRETT - DURALIFE
096SCD018
17775-00 120120
17775-02 121324
460-632 FRAM - CA161PL

PUROLATOR - AFP-2
AC - 6485710



AIRCRAFT MFR.

PIPER

PIPER

PIPER

PIPER

PIPER

PIPER

PIPER

PIPER

PIPER

PIPER

AIRCRAFT MODEL

PIPER KIT 754-285
INSTALLED

PA24-260 S/N 4000 -
4802 EXCEPT 24-4783
PA24-260C BA4510
PA25-235,260
PA28-140,150,160
180,235
PA28-181,201T
PA28R-201T

BA104

PA28R-201,RT-201
R-180, R-200

BA105

PA28-151,161

PA28-236 BA2910
S/N 28-7911283 & UP
PA30-160 BA105
PA30 W/ RAYJAY BA121

TURBO

PA31,-300,-310,-325 BA100

-350
PA31P,-350 BA3310
PA32-260 BA104
PA32-300

S/N 76-40001 & UP
PA32R300,RT300
R301

FILTER ASSY ELEMENT P/N

BA4505

BA3

BA10

NO RPLCMNT BA16

BA2905

BA10

BA27

BA7

BA3305

BA3

GRILL P/N

BA4506

BA2910-01

BA1001

BA3310-01

GASKET P/N MANUFACTURER P/N COMPETITOR FILTER #
BA4502 26874-00 P11-4419
460-632 FRAM - CA161PL
PUROLATOR - AFP-2
AC - 6485710
460-630 FRAM - CA-144PL
AC - 6422370
BA2910-06 560-904 P13-8683
560-854 P13-6602
460-630 FRAM - CA-144PL
AC - 6422370
201-485 HRJ-33-1-2
BA1003 460-817 AC - 6484696
560-747 P10-6590
BA3310-03 47075-00 AM105770FP
460-632 FRAM - CA161PL

PUROLATOR - AFP-2
AC - 6485710



AIRCRAFT MFR.

PIPER

PIPER

PIPER

PIPER

PIPER

PIPER

PIPER

PIPER

PIPER

PIPER

PIPER

PIPER

ROBINSON

ROBINSON

AIRCRAFT MODEL

FILTER ASSY ELEMENT P/N

PA32-300 W/ BA115
LYC IO540K1A5

PA32RT-300T BA100

PA32-301T,R-301T  BA3010

PA34-200T, 220T BA104

PA34-200 BA105
W/ LYC IO360C1E6
OR LIO360C1E6

PA36-300 W/ CONT BA104
6-285-B

PA36-375
PA38 BA4106
PA39 BA105

PA39 W/ RAY JAY BA121
TURBO

PA44-180 BA105

PA44-180T BA3510
PA46-310P,PA46-350P
R22 BA110

R44

GRILL P/N
BA15

BA7 BA1001

BA7 BA1001

BA3

BA10

BA3

BA4108

BA10

BA27

BA10

BA3505 BA3510-02

BA23

GASKET P/N MANUFACTURER P/N COMPETITOR FILTER #
460-629 FRAM - CA 162PL
32198-00 AC - 6487894
BA1003 460-817 AC - 6484696
P10-6590
BA3010-02 560-947 P13-6739
FRAM - CA161PL
PUROLATOR - AFP-2
AC - 6485710
460-630 FRAM - CA-144PL
AC - 6422370
460-632 FRAM - CA161PL
PUROLATOR - AFP-2
AC - 6485710
560-772 P12-0494
460-630 FRAM - CA-144PL
AC - 6422370
201-485 HRJ-33-1-2
460-630 FRAM - CA-144PL
AC - 6422370
BA3510-06 86881-00 P13-8580
561-020 P15-1936
A-152C



AIRCRAFT MFR.

STEARMAN

SWIFT

TAYLORCRAFT

VARGA

AIRCRAFT MODEL

FILTER ASSY ELEMENT P/N GRILL P/N

ALL MODELS

GC1A, GC1B

ALL MODELS

2150A

BA118

BA4106

BA4106

BA4106

BA18

BA4108

BA4108

BA4108

GASKET P/N

MANUFACTURER P/N

COMPETITOR FILTER #

SAWA
R-4197

P10-7150
AAF-117

P10-7150
AAF-117

P10-7150
AAF-117



